nature and amount of any adjustments to the historical financial statements of KBW to conform their accounting policies to those of Stifel are
not expected to be significant.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared using the acquisition method of accounting for business
combinations under accounting principles generally accepted in the United States, or GAAP. The acquisition method of accounting requires
management to obtain independent valuations that have yet to commence or progress to a point where there is sufficient information for a
definitive measurement. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made by management solely for the purpose of
providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. Differences between the preliminary estimates made during the
preparation of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and the final acquisition accounting could be material.

S-19

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition

(Unaudited)

September 30, 2012

(In thousands) Stifel KBW
Pro Forma

Adjustments (1)
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 193,333 $ 163,127 $ (188,011) A $ 168,449
Restricted cash 6,589 � � 6,589
Cash segregated for regulatory purposes 28 � � 28
Receivables:
Brokerage clients, net 519,008 1,174 � 520,182
Broker, dealers and clearing organizations 212,747 21,575 � 234,322
Securities purchased under agreements to resell 141,964 � � 141,964
Trading securities owned, at fair value 746,213 181,375 (50,000) A 877,588
Available-for-sale securities, at fair value 1,476,681 � � 1,476,681
Held-to-maturity securities, at amortized cost 657,933 � � 657,933
Loans held for sale 209,358 � � 209,358
Bank loans, net of allowance 746,567 � � 746,567
Other real estate owned 449 � � 449
Investments 242,674 42,428 � 285,102
Fixed assets, net 96,388 11,971 � 108,359
Goodwill 361,735 � 190,339 B 552,074
Intangible assets, net 30,150 � 33,589 C 63,739
Loans and advances to financial advisors and other employees, net 183,141 � � 183,141
Deferred tax assets, net 115,375 25,050 � 140,425
Other assets 199,197 42,497 22,102 D 263,796

Total Assets $ 6,139,530 $ 489,197 $ 8,019 $ 6,636,746

(1) The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 6, �Unaudited Pro Forma Adjustments.�
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-20

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Condition (continued)

(Unaudited)

September 30, 2012

(In thousands) Stifel KBW
Pro Forma

Adjustments (1)
Pro Forma
Combined

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Short-term borrowings from banks $ 97,900 $ � $ 100,000 E $ 197,900
Payables: �
Customers 329,926 � � 329,926
Brokers, dealers and clearing organizations 124,081 � � 124,081
Drafts 63,397 � � 63,397
Securities sold under agreements to repurchase 78,437 � � 78,437
Bank deposits 2,923,671 � � 2,923,671
Trading securities sold, but not yet purchased, at fair value 369,886 51,103 � 420,989
Securities sold, but not yet purchased, at fair value 22,194 � � 22,194
Accrued compensation 198,026 22,390 � 220,416
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 242,070 34,528 � 276,598
Senior notes 175,000 � � 175,000
Debenture to Stifel Financial Capital Trust II 35,000 � � 35,000
Debenture to Stifel Financial Capital Trust III 35,000 � � 35,000
Debenture to Stifel Financial Capital Trust IV 12,500 � � 12,500

4,707,088 108,021 100,000 4,915,109
Liabilities subordinated to claims of general creditors 5,318 � � 5,318
Shareholders� Equity:
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 8,058 302 798 F 9,158
Additional paid-in-capital 1,067,196 159,979 161,269 F 1,388,444
Retained earnings 345,866 231,609 (264,762) G 312,713
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 7,707 (10,714) 10,714 H 7,707

1,428,827 381,176 (91,981) 1,718,022
Treasury stock (1,547) � � (1,547)
Unearned employee stock ownership plan shares (156) � � (156)

1,427,124 381,176 (91,981) 1,716,319

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 6,139,530 $ 489,197 $ 8,019 $ 6,636,746

(1) The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 6, �Unaudited Pro Forma Adjustments.�
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-21

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

(Unaudited)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Stifel KBW
Pro Forma

Adjustments (1)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Commissions $ 561,081 $ 128,069 $ � $ 689,150
Principal transactions 343,213 21,403 � 364,616
Investment banking 199,584 98,739 � 298,323
Asset management and service fees 228,834 1,009 � 229,843
Interest 89,466 6,318 � 95,784
Other income 19,731 8,973 � 28,704

Total revenues 1,441,909 264,511 � 1,706,420
Interest expense 25,347 1,017 � 26,364

Net revenues 1,416,562 263,494 � 1,680,056

Non-interest expenses:
Compensation and benefits 900,421 190,366 � 1,090,787
Occupancy and equipment rental 121,929 30,285 � 152,214
Communications and office supplies 75,589 35,874 � 111,463
Commissions and floor brokerage 27,040 16,054 � 43,094
Other operating expenses 152,975 41,990 5,374 I 200,339

Total non-interest expenses 1,277,954 314,569 5,374 1,597,897

Income/(loss) before income tax expense/(tax benefit) 138,608 (51,075) (5,374) 82,159
Provision for income taxes/(tax benefit) 54,474 (19,409) (2,201) J 32,864

Net income/(loss) $ 84,134 $ (31,666) $ (3,173) $ 49,295

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.61 $ (1.02) $ 0.82
Diluted $ 1.33 $ (1.02) $ 0.67
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 52,418 31,698 7,332 K 59,750
Diluted 63,058 31,698 10,193 K 73,251

(1) The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 6, �Unaudited Pro Forma Adjustments.�
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-22

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

(Unaudited)

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Stifel KBW
Pro Forma

Adjustments (1)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:
Commissions $ 378,696 $ 74,860 $ � $ 453,556
Principal transactions 310,776 17,613 � 328,389
Investment banking 210,739 73,624 � 284,363
Asset management and service fees 189,010 69 � 189,079
Interest 79,744 2,761 � 82,505
Other income 50,634 6,302 � 56,936

Total revenues 1,219,599 175,229 � 1,394,828
Interest expense 24,779 493 � 25,272

Net revenues 1,194,820 174,736 � 1,369,556

Non-interest expenses:
Compensation and benefits 761,730 122,295 � 884,025
Occupancy and equipment rental 96,172 15,726 � 111,898
Communications and office supplies 61,146 22,530 � 83,676
Commissions and floor brokerage 23,390 7,879 � 31,269
Other operating expenses 87,577 21,541 4,031 I 113,149

Total non-interest expenses 1,030,015 189,971 4,031 1,224,017

Income/(loss) before income tax expense 164,805 (15,235) (4,031) 145,539
Provision for income taxes/(tax benefit) 66,186 (5,093) (2,878) J 58,215

Net income/(loss) $ 98,619 $ (10,142) $ (1,153) $ 87,324

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.84 $ (0.36) $ 1.44
Diluted $ 1.57 $ (0.36) $ 1.20
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 53,471 30,339 7,332 K 60,803
Diluted 62,817 30,339 10,193 K 73,010

(1) The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 6, �Unaudited Pro Forma Adjustments.�
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-23

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)